

Press Release

JUNIPER GREEN ENERGY INKS POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH TATA POWER FOR WIND - SOLAR HYBRID POWER PROJECT IN MAHARASHTRA

Delhi NCR, **22**nd **April 2024**: Juniper Green Energy has inked Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) with Tata Power for the development of 85 MW wind-solar hybrid power project in Maharashtra.

This project is the first wind-solar hybrid power project for the Company and will utilize both wind and solar resources by combining 51 MW of wind energy and 34 MW of solar power.

The project is expected to generate a total of 215 MUs of electricity per year. Together, they are projected to offset the state's carbon emissions by approximately 200,455 tonnes of CO2 annually. Additionally, they will collectively contribute to the electrification of about 42,753 households, advancing the region's shift toward more sustainable energy solutions.

About Juniper Green Energy

Juniper Green Energy is an independent renewable energy power producer and operator of solar, wind and hybrid power projects with significant experience in conceptualizing, building, and developing renewable energy assets. The company is part of the AT Group which has an asset portfolio worth of approximately US\$2.5 billion with global investments in renewable energy, residential & commercial real estate, hospitality etc. The Group has been building utility scale renewable energy projects in India since 2010 and built and owned Orange Renewable, a 1GW renewable energy platform in the past.

Juniper Green Energy, based out of Delhi NCR, commenced operations in October 2018. The business has experienced rapid growth, and it presently has an operational portfolio of about 1 GW with an under-construction capacity of 500 MW and a development pipeline of more than 5 GW of solar, wind and hybrid projects. The company has end-to-end internal competencies in EPC and O&M services for its renewable projects.

For Further Information:

Website: junipergreenenergy.com LinkedIn: Juniper Green Energy

Twitter: @JuniperGE

Instagram: @junipergreenenergy



Media Query:

Indranil Roy Choudhuri Tel: +91 8700378346

Email: communication@junipergreenenergy.com